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Senior Cross Country Championships 2015 
Avondale, Rathdrum 

Sunday 13 December 2015 
 
Senior Women 
 

Individuals 
 

Place Race No. Name Surname Club Time 

1 B1 Suzanne  Foot Bray Runners AC 19:36 

2 P1 Ann Marie Kenny Parnell AC 19:43 

3 B2 Aisling Smith Bray Runners AC 19:58 

4 P5 Aisling  Kirwan Parnell AC 20:15 

5 P3 Sile  O'Byrne Parnell AC 21:03 

6 ID14 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee AC 21:36 

7 P6 Niamh Ó Ceallaigh Parnell AC 22:21 

8 B3 Jean O'Kennedy Bray Runners AC 22:40 

9 P2 Eleanor Sheehan Parnell AC 22:53 

10 K103 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole AC 23:04 

11 K104 Lisa Crossingham Kilcoole AC 24:57 

12 B4 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners AC 26:21 

13 B5 Eimear  Hynes Bray Runners AC 26:21 

 

Senior Women Teams 
 
Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Name Surname Club Time Total 

1 2 Ann Marie Kenny Parnell AC 19:43  

 4 Aisling  Kirwan Parnell AC 20:15  

 5 Sile  O'Byrne Parnell AC 21:03  

      11 

       

2 1 Suzanne  Foot Bray Runners AC 19:36  

 3 Aisling Smith Bray Runners AC 19:58  

 8 Jean O'Kennedy Bray Runners AC 22:40  

      12 

Athletics Wicklow 
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Senior Men 

Individuals 
 

Place Race No. Name Surname Club Time 

1 BR01 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners AC 34:37 

2 ID09 Tim Grummell Inbhear Dee AC 34:39 

3 K107 Conor Verbruggen Kilcoole AC 34:45 

4 BR02 Stephen O'Kennedy Bray Runners AC 35:49 

5 BR04 Joe Cawley Bray Runners AC 36:20 

6 BR03 Gary Condon Bray Runners AC 36:32 

7 K108 Ian McGrath Kilcoole AC 36:46 

8 P16 Patrick Flannery Parnell AC 36:51 

9 P15 Alan Dalton Parnell AC 36:56 

10 P13 Martin Breen Parnell AC 37:07 

11 P12 Tom Moore Parnell AC 37:16 

12 P10 Clive Quinn Parnell AC 37:26 

13 BR05 Dominic Horan Bray Runners AC 37:41 

14 K109 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole AC 37:56 

15 P14 Donal Flannery Parnell AC 38:21 

16 P23 Robert  Murphy Parnell AC 38:28 

17 K111 Mark Walsh Kilcoole AC 38:37 

18 ID12 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee AC 38:54 

19 ID11 Ronan King Inbhear Dee AC 39:07 

20 P20 Ray Kenny Parnell AC 39:14 

21 K110 Darragh Page Kilcoole AC 39:56 

22 P17 Anthony Breen Parnell AC 40:42 

23 ID10 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee AC 40:43 

24 P21 Cormac Ó Ceallaigh Parnell AC 40:56 

25 Gln1 Barry O'Neill Glendalough Mountains AC 41:15 

26 P22 Bill Tyrrell Parnell AC 41:15 

27 P18 Dessie Shorten Parnell AC 41:50 

28 P19 Hugh Kinsella Parnell AC 43:18 

DNF BR06 Richard Hourihan Bray Runners AC — 

DNF P11 Mick Byrne Parnell AC — 
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Senior Men Teams 
 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Name Surname Club Time Total 

1 1 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners AC 34:37  

 4 Stephen O'Kennedy Bray Runners AC 35:49  

 5 Joe Cawley Bray Runners AC 36:20  

 6 Gary Condon Bray Runners AC 36:32  

      16 

2 8 Patrick Flannery Parnell AC 36:51  

 9 Alan Dalton Parnell AC 36:56  

 10 Martin Breen Parnell AC 37:07  

 11 Tom Moore Parnell AC 37:16  

      38 

3 3 Conor Verbruggen Kilcoole AC 34:45  

 7 Ian McGrath Kilcoole AC 36:46  

 14 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole AC 37:56  

 17 Mark Walsh Kilcoole AC 38:37  

      41 

4 2 Tim Grummell Inbhear Dee AC 34:39  

 18 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee AC 38:54  

 19 Ronan King Inbhear Dee AC 39:07  

 23 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee AC 40:43  

      62 

 


